RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE CHIEF OF POLICE TO ERECT STOP SIGNS AT CERTAIN INTERSECTIONS

WHEREAS, the City Council has reviewed the traffic hazards and traffic problems at certain intersections in the City of Sherwood and has found that placement of additional stop signs to those presently placed pursuant to the authority and direction of the City of Sherwood are needed,

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED that the Chief of Police be, and he is hereby directed to place stop signs at the following locations:

- (1) At the intersection of East Division Street and South Pine Street in the City of Sherwood for traffic westbound on East Division Street;
- (2) At the intersection of South Pine and East Division Street for traffic northbound on South Pine Street;
- (3) Such stops as are necessary at the intersection of Third Street with Northwest Washington Street so as to create a four-way stop at said intersection.
- (4) At the intersection of South West First Street and North West Main Street for traffic Cast and West bound on First Street.

PASSED by the City Council of the City of Sherwood at its regular meeting of September 12, 1973.

Attest:

Recorder